HOMECRAFT DIVISION

CLASS 39 - PHOTOGRAPHY:

DIRECTORS: Pegi Bernardi, 705-931-3500

Tracey Dafoe, 705-760-1005
Michelle Simpson 705-772-6155
Rene Toms 613-472-6114

RULES & REGULATIONS:

1.

Entry forms must be submitted by September 20th.
Refer to page 17 for entry form and the various ways
to enter.

Exhibitors may only enter ONE photo per category, for a
total of 15 ENTRIES.

All photos must be mounted as follows: ON BLACK
BRISTOL BOARD ONLY with a 17 (2.3 cm) BORDER.
Pictures not mounted as per these rules will NOT be
judged.

Entry tags MUST be stapled to the top right hand corner
of the Bristol Board, being sure not to obscure the photo.
All tags MUST be signed.

If you are a NEW exhibitor (never entered photos
before), please mark NE beside your signature. This will
qualify you for Most Points-New Exhibitor. If not marked
NE then you will not qualify.

Entries may only be dropped off Thursday, 6:00-8:00
p.m.; or Friday 9:00 - 11:30 a.m.

Exhibitor’s cards are necessary for pick up. Please
print your total number of entries on the back of
exhibitor’s card.

SCORING POINTS:

25% Impact & Style 50% Composition
10% Presentation 15% Lighting

ONE COLOURED PHOTO (4"x6” or 5"x7”)

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.

Butterfly or Butterflies
Tool(s) of a Trade(s)
Indigenous Traditions
Trail(s)

Family Shenanigans
Key(s)

Fair Theme

The Colour Yellow

PRIZES: 1st $9; 2nd $7; 3rd $5
ONE COLOURED ENLARGEMENT

(8"x10”, 8"’x12” or 8 1/2x11)

09.
10.

Classic Car(s)
Fire

11. Water

12.
13.
14.
15.

Door(s)

In the Garden
Photographers Choice
Sunset

PRIZES: 1st $12; 2nd $10; 3rd $8

16. MOST POINTS , Sections 1-15. Last year’s winner
NOT eligible. $20 Prize Donated in loving memory of Art
Heming.

17. MOST OUTSTANDING ENTRY, Sections 1-15. $20
Prize Donated by Past Director Janet Duke

18. MOST POINTS, NEW EXHIBITOR, Sections 1-15.
$20 Prize Donated by Tracy Dafoe





